Nordnet Q1 2022
Results presentation

Key highlights first quarter 2022

Adjusted operating profit SEK 580m
– the second highest in Nordnets’ history
– only Q1 2021 better, driven by “meme” hype

Strong net savings and
high trading activity

63,600 new customers during the quarter
(excluding customer relationships
terminated as a result of KYC project)

New all-time high for Nordnet’s loan products
with SEK 26.5 billion in lending volume

License from the SFSA granted to Nordnet’s
fund company in the beginning of April

Positive interest rate sensitivity: rate hike of
100 bps would improve results by some SEK
600m p.a. from the liquidity portfolio

Considerable macro uncertainty due to war in
Ukraine, high inflation and interest hikes

Our Danish share savings account awarded
“Best in test” – Nordnet has 23%
market share of accounts opened

Financial performance Event highlights

Strong net savings and
high trading activity

1,389

Q1 2021 Q1 2022

1 619
+20%1

Financial highlights first quarter 2022

3

Adjusted revenues
SEKm2

Customers
Thousands

Savings capital
SEKbn

Adjusted operating expenses
SEKm2

Number of trades
Million

Adjusted profit before tax
SEKm2

648
773

Q1 2021 Q1 2022

+19%

17.3

Q1 2022Q1 2021

22.7
-24%

1,114
887

Q1 2021 Q1 2022

-20%

280 297

Q1 2021 Q1 2022

6%

830

580

Q1 2021 Q1 2022

-30%

(1) Customer growth in the last 12 months was 17% including the 45 700 customers that during Q1 2022 were terminated related to the project concerning the collection of complete customer documentation, which is described in Nordnet’s
interim report for the third quarter 2021. (2) Refer to page 26 for additional detail on items affecting comparability

-46

Terminated customers

Non-recurring items Q1 2022 (excluded):

 VAT reversal Denmark 38 MSEK

 AML process upgrade with focus on automation,

4 MSEK in Q1 2022 and total estimate 25-30 MSEK

21 36 49 55 39

90 102 90 104
136

166